
 

  

 

 
 

 

January 23, 2017 
 

Notice to the Trade: 
Commodity Procurement Staff Organizational Restructure 

 

Effective January 23, 2017, the Commodity Procurement Staff (CPS) of the Agricultural 
Marketing Service (AMS) will be welcoming the New Year with a restructure to its 
organization. This restructure has been planned for over a year and we are excited 
about the changes. 

 
This organizational restructure was created with five desired outcomes in mind: 

1. To fully integrate contracting into one branch, joining the locations in Washington, 
D.C. and Kansas City, Missouri, into a single working unit 

2. To ensure sufficient staffing in all branches, 
3. To provide new opportunities for growth and promotion for employees, 
4. To be competitive with other organizations within the USDA, as well as other 

contracting shops, and 
5. To prepare for the future with regard to employee workload and succession 

planning. 
 
Along with these outcomes, we hope to see improved customer service, as well as 
better working relationships, with partners moving forward. 

 
Please be advised that your point of contact within CPS may be changing soon.  Over 
the next few weeks, CPS personnel will be completing certain tasks, mainly completing 
buys that are currently in midstream, and will soon-after transition into new product 
groups and/or new positions.  After their work is complete, the attached contact list will 
be in full effect.  The attached contact list will be posted to our website in the near 
future. We also encourage you to visit our website often and review the contact list as it 
will likely change several times throughout the year.  The current CPS contact list is 
always available on our website at the following link:  
https://www.ams.usda.gov/sites/default/files/media/AMS%20Commodity%20Procureme
nt%20Staff%20Contact%20List.pdf  

 

If you have any questions of concerns, please contact me at 202-720-2784 or via email 
at david.tuckwiller@ams.usda.gov, or Ron Ulibarri at 202-720-8764 or via email at  
ronald.ulibarri2@ams.usda.gov.  Thank you. 

 

David Tuckwiller 
Director 
Commodity Procurement Staff 
Together We’re Making a Difference: American Agriculture for the American People. 

 

Agricultural Marketing Service, Commodity Procurement Staff 

1400 Independence Ave., SW, Room 3522-S, STOP 0239 

Washington, DC 20250-0239 

Voice 202.720.4517 Fax 202.720.5871 
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NAME TELEPHONE E‐MAIL ADDRESS DUTIES 

David Tuckwiller 202‐720‐2784 David.Tuckwiller@ams.usda.gov Director 

 

 
COMMODITY CONTRACTING BRANCH 

NAME TELEPHONE E‐MAIL ADDRESS DUTIES 

Vacant   Branch Chief 
FRUIT AND TREE NUTS SECTION 

ElizabethLober 202‐720‐9924 Elizabeth.Lober@ams.usda.gov Section Supervisor 
Vacant   Contracting Officer 

AdrienneCollins 202‐720‐7210 Adrienne.Collins@ams.usda.gov Contract Specialist 

DeVonne Collins 202‐260‐9184 DeVonne.Collins@ams.usda.gov Contract Specialist 

KimberlyPolk 202‐720‐4153 Kimberly.Polk@ams.usda.gov Contract Specialist 

LaShawne Brown 202‐720‐6392 LaShawne.Brown@ams.usda.gov Contract Specialist 

Vacant   Contract Specialist 

Vacant   Contract Specialist 

Suzette Offer 202‐720‐8910 Suzette.Offer@ams.usda.gov Procurement Technician 

Cedric Hopkins 202‐690‐3539 Cedric.Hopkins@ams.usda.gov Procurement Technician 

VEGETABLES SECTION 

ElizabethLober 202‐720‐9924 Elizabeth.Lober@ams.usda.gov Section Supervisor (Acting) 
Vacant   Contracting Officer 

Carol Givens‐Verser 816‐823‐1153 Carol.Givens‐Verser@ams.usda.gov Agricultural Marketing Specialist 

Raquel Clinton 816‐926‐6395 Raquel.Clinton@ams.usda.gov Contract Specialist 

Jenny N. Watson 816‐823‐1145 Jenny.Watson@ams.usda.gov Contract Specialist 

Barbara Nelson 202‐260‐8673 Barbara.Nelson@ams.usda.gov Contract Specialist 

Colleen Nicholson 202‐720‐0877 Colleen.Nicholson@ams.usda.gov Agricultural Marketing Specialist 

Renee Collier 202‐720‐2037 Renee.Collier@ams.usda.gov Agricultural Marketing Specialist 

David Cottrell 202‐260‐9183 David.Cottrell@ams.usda.gov Agricultural Marketing Specialist 

DarienDavis 202‐260‐9183 Darien.Davis@ams.usda.gov Procurement Technician 

LIVESTOCK,POULTRY, AND FISH SECTION 

ChristineGouger 816‐926‐3379 Christine.Gouger@ams.usda.gov Section Supervisor (Acting) 

Greta Samuel 202‐720‐6592 Greta.Samuel@ams.usda.gov Contracting Officer 

Chanel Robinson 202‐690‐3154 Chanel.Robinson@ams.usda.gov Contract Specialist 

Chyra Lewis 202‐260‐8256 Chyra.Lewis@ams.usda.gov Contract Specialist 

Glenn Reid 202‐260‐8937 Glenn.Reid@ams.usda.gov Contract Specialist 

Reedema Rock 202‐720‐7059 Reedema.Rock@ams.usda.gov Contract Specialist 

James Akhnana 202‐720‐9755 James.Akhnana@ams.usda.gov Contract Specialist 

Endrea White 202‐720‐9225 Endrea.White@ams.usda.gov Procurement Technician 

Marcus Peebles 202‐260‐8672 Marcus.Peebles@ams.usda.gov Procurement Technician 

Vacant   Contract Specialist 

DAIRY, GRAIN, AND OILSEEDS SECTION 

ChristineGouger 816‐926‐3379 Christine.Gouger@ams.usda.gov Section Supervisor 

Jeff Jackson 816‐926‐2530 Jeffrey.Jackson@ams.usda.gov Contracting Officer 

David C. Jackson 816‐823‐1142 DavidC.Jackson@ams.usda.gov Contract Specialist 

Clyde King 816‐926‐2610 Clyde.King@ams.usda.gov Agricultural Marketing Specialist 
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Mary Mahoney 816‐926‐2501 Mary.Mahoney@ams.usda.gov Agricultural Marketing Specialist 

Cheryl A. Davis 816‐926‐3377 Cheryl.A.Davis@ams.usda.gov Agricultural Marketing Specialist 

Shirley Clayton 816‐926‐6715 Shirley.Clayton@ams.usda.gov Contract Specialist 

MaraWhitaker 816‐926‐6063 Mara.Whitaker@ams.usda.gov Agricultural Marketing Specialist 

Helen Rivera 816‐926‐6619 Helen.Rivera@ams.usda.gov Procurement Technician 

TrevorWilson 816‐926‐1564 Trevor.Wilson@ams.usda.gov Contract Specialist 

 

 

 
 

PROCUREMENT POLICY AND SERVICE CONTRACTS BRANCH 

NAME TELEPHONE E‐MAIL ADDRESS DUTIES 

David Tuckwiller 202‐720‐2784 David.Tuckwiller@ams.usda.gov Branch Chief (Acting) 

Fely Lofton 202‐720‐9199 Felicitas.Lofton@ams.usda.gov Senior Contracting Officer 

Jim Sprandel 202‐720‐9191 James.Sprandel@ams.usda.gov Senior Contracting Officer 

Bill Lang 816‐926‐2527 William.Lang@ams.usda.gov Service Contracting Support Team Lead 

Kyle Hugo 202‐690‐0405 Kyle.Hugo@ams.usda.gov Unprocessed Fruit and Vegetable Pilot 

Camillia Freeland‐Taylor 202‐720‐3052 Camillia.Freeland‐Taylor@ams.usda.gov Unprocessed Fruit and Vegetable Pilot 

Steve Mochel 816‐926‐2611 Steven.Mochel@ams.usda.gov Multi‐Food Warehouse 

Martha Johnson 816‐823‐2485 Martha.Johnson@ams.usda.gov Procurement Clerk 

Steven Bishop 816‐926‐3953 Steven.Bishop@ams.usda.gov Procurement Clerk 

Vacant   Agricultural Marketing Specialist 

 

 

 

 
OPERATIONS SUPPORT BRANCH 

NAME TELEPHONE E‐MAIL ADDRESS DUTIES 

Ron Ulibarri 202‐720‐8764 Ronald.Ulibarri2@ams.usda.gov Branch Chief 

Vacant   Communication and Stakeholder Team Lead 

Rob Wintersteen 202‐260‐8481 Robert.Wintersteen@ams.usda.gov Commodities    Complaints;Correspondence 

Andrea Lang 202‐720‐4237 Andrea.Lang@ams.usda.gov Small Business Coordinator; New Vendor Assistance 

Ward Harmon 202‐260‐8480 Charles.Harmon@ams.usda.gov Marketing and Communications 

Josie Weaver 202‐720‐0533 Josephine.Weaver@ams.usda.gov Finance and Analysis Team Lead 

Katy Georg 202‐604‐0131 Katy.Georg@ams.usda.gov Budget and Accounting 

Nga Trang 202‐720‐6916 Nga.Trang@ams.usda.gov FinancialAnalyst 

CatherineSmith 202‐720‐5152 Catherine.Smith@ams.usda.gov Workforce Support Team Lead 

David John 202‐720‐4517 David.John@ams.usda.gov Administrative Support Assistant 

Vacant   Agricultural Marketing Specialist 

Vacant   Agricultural Marketing Specialist 
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WBSCM MANAGEMENT BRANCH 
NAME TELEPHONE E‐MAIL ADDRESS DUTIES 

Chad Burke 202‐823‐2817 Chad.Burke@ams.usda.gov WBSCM Program Manager, Branch Chief 

Vacant   Operations Manager 

Vacant   Management Support 

Patty Wagner 816‐823‐3200 Patricia.Wagner@ams.usda.gov Help Desk, Training and Support Team Lead 

Darla Sydnor 202‐260‐8939 Darla.Sydnor@ams.usda.gov Help Desk, Training and Support 

Heather Calhoon 202‐720‐5896 HeatherM.Calhoon@ams.usda.gov Help Desk, Training and Support 

Wayne Brewer 202‐834‐1307 CWayne.Brewer@ams.usda.gov Help Desk, Training and Support 

Vacant   Help Desk, Training and Support 

 

 

 
 

NUTRITION AND PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT BRANCH 
NAME TELEPHONE E‐MAIL ADDRESS DUTIES 

Laura Walter 202‐720‐0623 Laura.Walter@ams.usda.gov Branch Chief 

Vacant   Marketing Order and Research and Promotion Nutritionist 

Vacant   New Product Development Nutritionist 
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